duty of the officer authorized to collect and re-
ceive the amount of such assessment to charge, 
collect and receive interest thereon at the rate of 
seven per centum per annum, to be calculated to 
the date of payment from the date when such as-
sessment became a lien as provided by section one 
hundred and fifty-nine of this act." 

Section 159 of this act provides • • • "An 
assessment shall become a lien upon the real 
estate affected thereby ten days after its entry 
in the said record" • • * 

I lie above assessments are payable to the Collec-
tor of Assessments and Arrears, at the Bureau

[...]

Charities at the above office until 12 o'clock m. 
on 

MONDAY, JANUARY 5, 1903. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 
MATERIALS FOR THE ERECTION 
OF A NEW PAVILION AT CITY 
HOSPITAL, BLACKWELL'S IS 
LAND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract will be one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for the 
entire work. 

Bidders for this work must be engaged in and 
known to be well prepared to execute same in 
accordance with the plans and specifications, and 
upon demand by the Commissioner must produce